502030774 08/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTUMNWINDOW NO 2 LIMITED	
Street Address:	81 NEWGATE STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC1A 7AJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6178419	
Patent Number:	6334132	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899 **Phone**: 6508435622

Email: bjutras@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 777 - 6TH STREET NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: WILLIAM S. GALLIANI | HN

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310786-2000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Galliani-bj	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BT-AutumnwindowNo2_11-28-2011_Assignment#page1.tif source=BT-AutumnwindowNo2_11-28-2011_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0075 JH \$80.00 61/841

SCHEDULE 3 TO THE ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company (the "Assignor") and Autumnwindow No 2 Limited (the "Assignee")

DATED 28" November 2011

PARTIES

- (1) British Telecommunications public limited company, (registration No 1800000) whose registered office is at 81 Newgate Street, London EC1A 7AJ, England (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) Autumnwindow No 2 Limited, (registration No 4312827) whose registered office is at 81 Newgate Street, London EC1A 7AJ, England (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- (A) The Assignor is the legal, beneficial and sole owner of all world wide rights in the patents and the patent applications particulars of which are set out in the Schedule, and all patents, utility models and petty patents world wide, and all applications world wide claiming priority thereto or therefrom, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals thereof, and any and all reissues, or re-examinations thereof, which may be granted therefor or thereon (collectively the "Patents and Patent Applications").
- (B) The parties have agreed that all rights in the Patents and Patent Applications shall be assigned to the Assignee.

Accordingly, the Assignor has assigned and transferred (such assignment and transfer effective on 28 Now 2011) to the Assignee:

- (a) all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Applications for the Assignee's absolute benefit; and
- (b) the right to bring proceedings for any past, present and future infringements of the rights assigned and transferred, and to receive and/or collect all damages therefrom without any accounting to the Assignor.

The construction, validity and performance of this Assignment shall be governed in all respects by the laws of state of England and the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

Executed by the parties

SIGNED BY

NAME: PETER. A. KATCHEFE TITLE: CHIEF COUNTEL PR

An authorised representative of British Telecommunications public limited company

SIGNED BY

NAME: MICHAEL COLE

TITLE: DIRECTOR

An authorised representative of Autumnwindow No 2 Limited

PATENT REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0076

SCHEDULE

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED PATENT

Title: Inventors: snippets - improving web searching Eyles, Legh-Smith, Appleby, Fairman

BT Ref:

A25195

Country	Application No	Application Date	Grant No	Grant Date	Status
USw	068462/09	18-Jul-97	6178419	23-Jan-01	LG

Title: Inventors: ProSum

BT Ref:

Weeks A25427

Country	Application No	Application Date	Grant No	Grant Date	Status
AUw	70628/98	16-Apr-98	746762	15-Aug-02	LG
BEe	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LG
CAw	2286097	16-Apr-98	2286097	07-Nov-06	LG
CHe	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LG
DEe	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LG
EPw	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LGN
ESe	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LG
FŘe	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LG
GBe	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LG
1Te	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LG
NLe	98917388.5	16-Apr-98	976069	29-Jan-03	LG
NZw	500057	16-Apr-98	500057	07-Jan-03	LG
SGw	9904898-5	16-Apr-98	68323	06-Mar-02	LG
USw	077603/09	16-Apr-98	6334132	25-Dec-01	LG
ZA	98/3201	16-Apr-98	98/3201	29-Dec-99	LG

PATENT REEL: 028815 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 08/20/2012